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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 65

 4,384 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,535 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,535 

 1,687 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,634 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 143 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 BRIAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA COSTONHNEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCYZUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY STEITING (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEE LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,478 

Unrecorded  57 

Assembly District 66

 6,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 288 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,717 

 4,420 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,097 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 118 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 EDWARD THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK W. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,641 

Unrecorded  76 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 67

 8,370 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 296 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,706 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,706 

 4,462 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,953 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 127 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L NEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M. ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GAIL GEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA WOODSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,553 

Unrecorded  153 

Assembly District 68

 4,431 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 231 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,683 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,683 

 1,061 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,396 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 156 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY A. CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,627 

Unrecorded  56 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 69

 9,777 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,195 

 5,578 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 4,238 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 194 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNABY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIN NEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK GRAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PICKELLE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,027 

Unrecorded  168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 70

 6,343 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,752 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,752 

 1,684 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 4,640 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 224 RANDY A. CREDICO

 3 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY SERVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYKIEK WEEKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,564 

Unrecorded  188 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 71

 8,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,017 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,017 

 2,327 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 5,860 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 282 RANDY A. CREDICO

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J SLEVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRAN LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,490 

Unrecorded  527 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 72

 8,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,336 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,336 

 1,455 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 5,107 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 287 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,857 

Unrecorded  1,479 

Assembly District 73

 5,297 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 301 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,616 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,616 

 2,535 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,896 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 81 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,522 

Unrecorded  94 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 74

 5,940 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 235 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,195 

 2,948 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 3,025 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 135 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR BUNYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H. RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,117 

Unrecorded  78 

Assembly District 75

 5,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 258 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,255 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,255 

 3,165 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 2,820 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 110 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,101 

Unrecorded  154 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Assembly District 76

 7,066 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,374 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,374 

 2,978 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 4,046 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 113 RANDY A. CREDICO

 1 BRIAN ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. SAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,143 

Unrecorded  231 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 80,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,156 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 480 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  84,381 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  84,381 

 34,300 ZEPHYR R. TEACHOUT

 44,712 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1,970 RANDY A. CREDICO

 6 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNABY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA COSTONHNEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIN NEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK GRAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK W. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L NEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCYZUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M. ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 2 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GAIL GEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. SAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J SLEVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PICKELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY A. CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY SERVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYKIEK WEEKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR BUNYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY STEITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H. RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA WOODSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRAN LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEE LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  81,120 

Unrecorded  3,261 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:27PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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